AT THE CE,
G\"Y V,NTEQ Ed Lisinski
Department of Building Inspection & Neighborhood Services
WEST ALLIS 414-302-8400

elisinski@westalliswi.gov

Report of Deposits

February 2017

DESCRIPTION FEES
Building Permit $13,036.00
Examination of Plans $4,950.00
Occupancy Permits $3,200.00
Mobile Home Permits $245.00
Sign Maintenance Inspections $7,470.00
Building Address No & Frame $30.00
Xerox Copies/Zoning Maps $23.50
Property Owner Registration $3,350.00
Electrical Permits $7,863.00
Plumbing Permits $6,115.00

Grand Total $46,282.50


mailto:elisinski@westalliswi.gov

BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

CONSTRUCTION TYPE
Single Family - New Dwelling

Res. Accessory Bldg (Gar/Outbldg, etc)

Single Family A & A
Two-Family - A & A
Two-Family Deck
CommA&A

Tax Exempt Property - A & A

Comm Wreck - No Dw Units Elim.

Res. Wreck - No Dw Units Elim.
Signs & Billboards

Commercial HVAC

Residential HYAC

Soil Erosion - Residential
Roofing - Commercial
REPORT TOTALS

February 2017

COUNT
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VALUATION

$217,375
$13,000
$56,900
$12,800
$17,500
$184,000
$56,160
$20,000
$500
$28,113
$113,009
$115,134

$12,800
$847,291

FEES

$615.00
$200.00
$718.00
$300.00
$225.00
$3,970.00
$651.00
$100.00
$60.00
$1,175.00
$2,440.00
$2,300.00
$150.00
$132.00
$13,036.00



CONSTRUCTION REPORT

February 2017
PERMIT DATE
208013 2/3/2017
208016 2/6/2017
208017 2/6/2017
208024 2/7/2017
208030 2/9/2017
208032 2/9/2017
208037 2/10/2017
208041 2/13/2017
208051 2/14/2017
208052 2/14/2017
208057 2/15/2017
208063 2/17/2017
208068 2/20/2017
208069 2/20/2017
208070 2/20/2017
208071 2/21/2017
208072 2/21/2017
208073 2/21/2017
208078 2/22/2017
208079 2/22/2017
208090 2/2712017
208095 2/28/2017

CONTRACTOR

J H Findorff & Son
Independent Carpenters United
America Dream Home

Morgan General Contracting LLC

OWNER

Rizo's General Construction LLC

United Construction Corp.
Giertsen Company

Kuhs Quality Homes

Kuhs Quality Homes

Tom Halat's Roof Consulting
Emally's Home Improvements
AN R Remodeling LLC
OWNER

Fred Schmidt Quality Home

J J Stucco & Plastering System
OWNER

Z S K Enterprise Inc
OWNER

J B J Companies Inc.

One Source Design

Leffler Construction

ADDRESS

01205 S.  070th St
01103 S.  085th St.
01547 S.  058th St.
06315 W. Lapham St.
02936 S.  080th St.
00949 S.  056th St.
10533 W. National Ave.
07901 W. National Ave.
01041 S.  074th st
01041 S.  074th st
10243 W. National Ave.
01559 S.  074th st
02887 S.  097th St.
02202 S.  067th PI.
05873 W. Fillmore Dr.
02956 S.  108th St.
01131 S.  075th St
02416 S.  075th St
01718 S.  069th St.
01719 S.  063rd St.
01528 S.  108th St.
11101 W. Mitchell St.

VALUATION DESCRIPTION OF WORK

$19,820
$300
$3,000
$20,000
$3,000
$4,800
$100,000
$9,800
$217,375
$13,000
$36,340
$15,000
$10,000
$100
$16,000
$1,200

$2,500
$500
$12,000
$38,000
$35,000

Tenant alterations - Dept of Workforce Development, 2nd floor
Duplex Remodel - 2nd floor

Add bedroom on 2nd floor

Drywall work

Rec room in basement

Insulation and drywall replacement on (3) exterior walls
First floor alterations - North Shore Bank
Repair water damage in office areas

New single family house - 1616 sq. ft.
New 22'x 22' detached garage

Reroof portions of building - HEAR WI
Rebuild upper and lower decks

Remodel bathrooms and kitchen

Drywall ceiling in basement

Kitchen remodel

Auto Advance storefront facade repair
Bathroom remodels

Rebuild 2nd story porch

2nd floor insulation and drywall
Bathroom remodeling - 2nd floor
T-Mobile and "white box" tenant spaces
Office space alterations



MAJOR BUILDING PERMITS/DISTRICT REPORT

February 2017
DISTRICT VALUATION COUNT

1 $112,219.00 21

2 $340,570.00 18

3 $23,675.00 10

4 $90,954.00 17

5 $279,873.00 23
DATE PERMIT CONTRACTOR ADDRESS VALUATION DESCRIPTION OF WORK

DISTRICT2 MAJOR PERMITS

2/14/201 208051 Kuhs Quality Homes 01041 S. 074th St. $217,375  New single family house - 1616 sg. ft.

DISTRICT5 MAJOR PERMITS
2/10/201 208037 United Construction Corp. 10533 W National Ave. $100,000 First floor alterations - North Shore Bank



MONTHLY OCCUPANCY APPLIED FOR REPORT

February 2017

Address Date App # Phone # Occupant Fee Description

8544 W NATIONAL AVE 2/6/2017 2017064 414 531-1130 Esmeralda Multi services 100.00 Translation Spanish interpretation

1041 S84 ST 2/9/2017 2017070  414-801-7399  Miltown Rentals, LLC 100.00 Real Estate office that specializes in residential rentals.

8303 W BECHER ST 2/13/2017 2017077 6122985326 Peak Physique LLC 100.00 Peak Physique will offer a service of personal training where the ¢
836 S 60 ST 2/27/2017 2017104  262-320-2100  Mike Olson Insurance Agency Inc 100.00 Allstate Insurance

6125 W NATIONAL AVE 2/7/2017 2017066  414-333-0254 Crimson Way Church 300.00 Crimson Way is a church that will hold regular church services ar
1411 S72 ST 2/21/2017 2017086  414-892-0018 A Perfect Plus Boutique LLC 100.00 Currently, A Perfect Plus Boutique LLC is an online boutique. Wi
7234 W BECHER ST 2/28/2017 2017108  414-376-9118  Attivo Technologies, LLC 200.00 Attivo Technologies provides remote and onsite technical support
10427 W LINCOLN AVE 2/15/2017 2017079  414-239-6174  Arthritis Foundation 200.00 arthritis education and research

2077 S71ST 2/2/2017 2017058 4143064614 Inspiration to Creations LLC 100.00 Inspiration to Creations offers day of event arrangements for soci
10221 W ARTHUR AVE 2/2/2017 2017057 4145433000 International Autos Collision Cente ~ 600.00 repair of vehicle body damage

10617 W OKLAHOMA AVE 2/3/2017 2017061  414-788-6603 Cherry Creek Mortgage Co., Inc. 100.00 Cherry Creek Mortgage co., Inc. will operate a mortgage lending

10611 W ARTHUR AVE 2/20/2017 2017084 414-543-3000 HWAG LLC D/B/A HYUNDAI'W  600.00 AUTO DEALER SALES, SERVICE AND PARTS

1700 S 60 ST 2/28/2017 2017107 4142361183 Early Birds Childcare 300.00 State licensed child care.

6231 W NATIONAL AVE 2/23/2017 2017091 4145264544 777 Cuts 200.00 barber and beauty services

1811 S 108 ST 2/18/2017 2017083 4147364955 Expressive Style! 100.00 We will be servicing the public in all hair care needs

9435 W LINCOLN AVE 2/22/2017 2017088  (414) 779-060(  Schmidkunz & Schmidkunz Inc. 200.00 Quality Automotive Repair

10427 W LINCOLN AVE 2/16/2017 2017081  414-421-9100  The Lutheran High School Associar ~ 300.00 The LHSAGM operates three Christian high school, Milwaukee L
1917 S 60 ST 2/24/2017 2017102  (414) 499-622«  BobbyBoy Beauty Supply 200.00 Retail store offering High-end hair extensions, wigs, hair care pro
5914 W BURNHAM ST 2/10/2017 2017075 4145814055 Brew City Airbrush 100.00 custom and retail printing services also giving some samples of h



MONTHLY OCCUPANCY ISSUED

February 2017

Address Date App Numb Phone Number  Occupant Descriptior Fee Permit # Permit Dat
6330 W GREENFIELD AVE 1/7/2017 2017016 ~ 4144393909 Lula Mae Aesthetic Boutique Our full service day spa specializes ina 200.00 OP170013  2/28/2017
7202 W LINCOLN AVE 8/5/2016 2016267 414 375 8864 Lincoln Auto Service and Tires Auto services and tires. 100.00 OP170019 2/24/2017
6737 W WASHINGTON ST 9/15/2016 2016347 4143373333 Skywalk Pharmacy West Allis Retail Pharmacy 200.00 OP170018 2/24/2017
1473 S 108 ST 8/24/2016 2016314 414-595-5291 MASSAGE 108 LICENSED MASSAGE THERAPISTS 200.00 OP170012 2/24/2017
8544 W NATIONAL AVE 2/6/2017 2017064 414 531-1130 Esmeralda Multi services Translation Spanish interpretation 100.00 OP170020 2/24/2017
1041 S84 ST 2/9/2017 2017070  414-801-7399  Miltown Rentals, LLC Real Estate office that specializes in res 100.00 OP170022 2/24/2017
1126 S 70 ST 1/9/2017 2017017 4144752014 1126 West Allis Operating Associa We manage the building at 1126 South 100.00 OP170021 2/24/2017
903 S84 ST 1/12/2017 2017031 414 243 0127 Town Beer and Liquor bar and liquor store 300.00 OP170017 2/23/2017
6670 W BECHER PL 1/31/2017 2017055 4147391568 Compassion for Children LLC Education for children between the hou 300.00 OP170016 2/22/2017
8306 W LINCOLN AVE 11/22/201¢ 2016586  414-481-7477  Center for Deaf-Blind Persons The center is the only agency in Wiscor 300.00 OP170010 2/9/2017
7328 W BECHER ST 12/29/201€¢ 2016633 4147455184 NATIONAL TAX OFFICE OF WE WE ARE A FULL SERVICE TAX PR 100.00 OP170011 2/9/2017
5730 W LINCOLN AVE 1/25/2017 2017046 8773025965 D & F Auto Group, INC We will be offering used vehicles to the 300.00 OP170009 2/6/2017
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