

Ed Lisinski

Director

Department of Building Inspection & Neighborhood Services 414-302-8400

elisinski@westalliswi.gov

Report of Deposits

DESCRIPTION	FEES
Building Permit	\$13,036.00
Examination of Plans	\$4,950.00
Occupancy Permits	\$3,200.00
Mobile Home Permits	\$245.00
Sign Maintenance Inspections	\$7,470.00
Building Address No & Frame Xerox Copies/Zoning Maps	\$30.00 \$23.50
Property Owner Registration	\$3,350.00
Electrical Permits	\$7,863.00
Plumbing Permits	\$6,115.00
Grand Total	\$46,282.50

BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

CONSTRUCTION TYPE	COUNT	VALUATION	FEES
Single Family - New Dwelling	1	\$217,375	\$615.00
Res. Accessory Bldg (Gar/Outbldg, etc)	1	\$13,000	\$200.00
Single Family A & A	8	\$56,900	\$718.00
Two-Family - A & A	3	\$12,800	\$300.00
Two-Family Deck	2	\$17,500	\$225.00
Comm A & A	5	\$184,000	\$3,970.00
Tax Exempt Property - A & A	2	\$56,160	\$651.00
Comm Wreck - No Dw Units Elim.	1	\$20,000	\$100.00
Res. Wreck - No Dw Units Elim.	1	\$500	\$60.00
Signs & Billboards	14	\$28,113	\$1,175.00
Commercial HVAC	11	\$113,009	\$2,440.00
Residential HVAC	38	\$115,134	\$2,300.00
Soil Erosion - Residential	1		\$150.00
Roofing - Commercial	1	\$12,800	\$132.00
REPORT TOTALS	89	\$847,291	\$13,036.00

CONSTRUCTION REPORT

PERMIT	DATE	CONTRACTOR	ADDRESS			VALUATION	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
208013	2/3/2017	J H Findorff & Son	01205	S.	070th St.	\$19,820	Tenant alterations - Dept of Workforce Development, 2nd floor
208016	2/6/2017	Independent Carpenters United	01103	S.	085th St.	\$300	Duplex Remodel - 2nd floor
208017	2/6/2017	America Dream Home	01547	S.	058th St.	\$3,000	Add bedroom on 2nd floor
208024	2/7/2017	Morgan General Contracting LLC	06315	W.	Lapham St.	\$20,000	Drywall work
208030	2/9/2017	OWNER	02936	S.	080th St.	\$3,000	Rec room in basement
208032	2/9/2017	Rizo's General Construction LLC	00949	S.	056th St.	\$4,800	Insulation and drywall replacement on (3) exterior walls
208037	2/10/2017	United Construction Corp.	10533	W.	National Ave.	\$100,000	First floor alterations - North Shore Bank
208041	2/13/2017	Giertsen Company	07901	W.	National Ave.	\$9,800	Repair water damage in office areas
208051	2/14/2017	Kuhs Quality Homes	01041	S.	074th St.	\$217,375	New single family house - 1616 sq. ft.
208052	2/14/2017	Kuhs Quality Homes	01041	S.	074th St.	\$13,000	New 22' x 22' detached garage
208057	2/15/2017	Tom Halat's Roof Consulting	10243	W.	National Ave.	\$36,340	Reroof portions of building - HEAR WI
208063	2/17/2017	Emally's Home Improvements	01559	S.	074th St.	\$15,000	Rebuild upper and lower decks
208068	2/20/2017	A N R Remodeling LLC	02887	S.	097th St.	\$10,000	Remodel bathrooms and kitchen
208069	2/20/2017	OWNER	02202	S.	067th Pl.	\$100	Drywall ceiling in basement
208070	2/20/2017	Fred Schmidt Quality Home	05873	W.	Fillmore Dr.	\$16,000	Kitchen remodel
208071	2/21/2017	J J Stucco & Plastering System	02956	S.	108th St.	\$1,200	Auto Advance storefront façade repair
208072	2/21/2017	OWNER	01131	S.	075th St.		Bathroom remodels
208073	2/21/2017	Z S K Enterprise Inc	02416	S.	075th St.	\$2,500	Rebuild 2nd story porch
208078	2/22/2017	OWNER	01718	S.	069th St.	\$500	2nd floor insulation and drywall
208079	2/22/2017	J B J Companies Inc.	01719	S.	063rd St.	\$12,000	Bathroom remodeling - 2nd floor
208090	2/27/2017	One Source Design	01528	S.	108th St.	\$38,000	T-Mobile and "white box" tenant spaces
208095	2/28/2017	Leffler Construction	11101	W.	Mitchell St.	\$35,000	Office space alterations

MAJOR BUILDING PERMITS/DISTRICT REPORT

DISTRICT	VALUATION	COUNT
1	\$112,219.00	21
2	\$340,570.00	18
3	\$23,675.00	10
4	\$90,954.00	17
5	\$279,873.00	23

DATE 1	PERMIT	CONTRACTOR	ADDF	RESS	VALUATION	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
DISTRICT 2 2/14/201		PERMITS Kuhs Quality Homes	01041	S. 074th St.	\$217,375	New single family house - 1616 sq. ft.
DISTRICT 5 2/10/201		PERMITS United Construction Corp.	10533	W National Ave.	\$100,000	First floor alterations - North Shore Bank

MONTHLY OCCUPANCY APPLIED FOR REPORT February 2017

Address	Date	App #	Phone #	Occupant	Fee	Description
8544 W NATIONAL AVE	2/6/2017	2017064	414 531-1130	Esmeralda Multi services	100.00	Translation Spanish interpretation
1041 S 84 ST	2/9/2017	2017070	414-801-7399	Miltown Rentals, LLC	100.00	Real Estate office that specializes in residential rentals.
8303 W BECHER ST	2/13/2017	2017077	6122985326	Peak Physique LLC	100.00	Peak Physique will offer a service of personal training where the
836 S 60 ST	2/27/2017	2017104	262-320-2100	Mike Olson Insurance Agency Inc	100.00	Allstate Insurance
6125 W NATIONAL AVE	2/7/2017	2017066	414-333-0254	Crimson Way Church	300.00	Crimson Way is a church that will hold regular church services ar
1411 S 72 ST	2/21/2017	2017086	414-892-0018	A Perfect Plus Boutique LLC	100.00	Currently, A Perfect Plus Boutique LLC is an online boutique. We
7234 W BECHER ST	2/28/2017	2017108	414-376-9118	Attivo Technologies, LLC	200.00	Attivo Technologies provides remote and onsite technical support
10427 W LINCOLN AVE	2/15/2017	2017079	414-239-6174	Arthritis Foundation	200.00	arthritis education and research
2077 S 71 ST	2/2/2017	2017058	4143064614	Inspiration to Creations LLC	100.00	Inspiration to Creations offers day of event arrangements for soci
10221 W ARTHUR AVE	2/2/2017	2017057	4145433000	International Autos Collision Cente	600.00	repair of vehicle body damage
10617 W OKLAHOMA AVE	2/3/2017	2017061	414-788-6603	Cherry Creek Mortgage Co., Inc.	100.00	Cherry Creek Mortgage co., Inc. will operate a mortgage lending
10611 W ARTHUR AVE	2/20/2017	2017084	414-543-3000	HWAG LLC D/B/A HYUNDAI W	600.00	AUTO DEALER SALES, SERVICE AND PARTS
1700 S 60 ST	2/28/2017	2017107	4142361183	Early Birds Childcare	300.00	State licensed child care.
6231 W NATIONAL AVE	2/23/2017	2017091	4145264544	777 Cuts	200.00	barber and beauty services
1811 S 108 ST	2/18/2017	2017083	4147364955	Expressive Style!	100.00	We will be servicing the public in all hair care needs
9435 W LINCOLN AVE	2/22/2017	2017088	(414) 779-0600	Schmidkunz & Schmidkunz Inc.	200.00	Quality Automotive Repair
10427 W LINCOLN AVE	2/16/2017	2017081	414-421-9100	The Lutheran High School Associat	300.00	The LHSAGM operates three Christian high school, Milwaukee I
1917 S 60 ST	2/24/2017	2017102	(414) 499-6224	BobbyBoy Beauty Supply	200.00	Retail store offering High-end hair extensions, wigs, hair care pro
5914 W BURNHAM ST	2/10/2017	2017075	4145814055	Brew City Airbrush	100.00	custom and retail printing services also giving some samples of h

MONTHLY OCCUPANCY ISSUED February 2017

Address	Date	App Numb	Phone Number	Occupant Descriptior F		Fee	Permit #	Permit Dat
6330 W GREENFIELD AVE	1/7/2017	2017016	4144393909	Lula Mae Aesthetic Boutique	Our full service day spa specializes in a	200.00	OP170013	2/28/2017
7202 W LINCOLN AVE	8/5/2016	2016267	414 375 8864	Lincoln Auto Service and Tires	Auto services and tires.	100.00	OP170019	2/24/2017
6737 W WASHINGTON ST	9/15/2016	2016347	4143373333	Skywalk Pharmacy West Allis	Retail Pharmacy	200.00	OP170018	2/24/2017
1473 S 108 ST	8/24/2016	2016314	414-595-5291	MASSAGE 108	LICENSED MASSAGE THERAPISTS	200.00	OP170012	2/24/2017
8544 W NATIONAL AVE	2/6/2017	2017064	414 531-1130	Esmeralda Multi services	Translation Spanish interpretation	100.00	OP170020	2/24/2017
1041 S 84 ST	2/9/2017	2017070	414-801-7399	Miltown Rentals, LLC	Real Estate office that specializes in res	100.00	OP170022	2/24/2017
1126 S 70 ST	1/9/2017	2017017	4144752014	1126 West Allis Operating Associat	We manage the building at 1126 South	100.00	OP170021	2/24/2017
903 S 84 ST	1/12/2017	2017031	414 243 0127	Town Beer and Liquor	bar and liquor store	300.00	OP170017	2/23/2017
6670 W BECHER PL	1/31/2017	2017055	4147391568	Compassion for Children LLC	Education for children between the hou	300.00	OP170016	2/22/2017
8306 W LINCOLN AVE	11/22/2016	2016586	414-481-7477	Center for Deaf-Blind Persons	The center is the only agency in Wiscon	300.00	OP170010	2/9/2017
7328 W BECHER ST	12/29/2016	2016633	4147455184	NATIONAL TAX OFFICE OF WE	WE ARE A FULL SERVICE TAX PR	100.00	OP170011	2/9/2017
5730 W LINCOLN AVE	1/25/2017	2017046	8773025965	D & F Auto Group, INC	We will be offering used vehicles to the	300.00	OP170009	2/6/2017